12-02-2	002	
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-00	S ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ 1022977	40 <u>▼</u>	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks: Please record the a	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FIORIS PTY LTD	Name: LUD	address of receiving party(ies)  OWICI MINERAL PROCESSING  UIPMENT PTY LTD  dress:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d?Yes 🗾 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	nange of Name	ress: 38 Ivedon Street  Banjo, Queensland, 4014, Australia
Other		anjo, Queensiano, 4014, Austrana
	City:	State:Zip:
Execution Date: August 12, 2002	Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N	4,661,245
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		er of applications and patents involved:
Name: Arnold B. Silverman, E		7 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	Enclose	ed .
ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELI	LOTT, LLC Authori	ized to be charged to deposit account
002 TDIAZ1 00000186 022556 4661245 40.00 CH Street Address: 600 Grant Street, 44th F	8. Deposit acc	count number:
Olicet Address		02-2556
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Z	Zip: 15219 (Attach duplica	ite copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and believed is a true copy of the original document Arnold B. Silverman		ue and correct and any attached copy  November 21, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of	pages including cover sheet, attachment	ts, and documents: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**DEED OF ASSIGNMENT** 

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made the

12 th day of Aucius 1

2002

BETWEEN:

FIORIS PTY LTD of 26 Metro Court, Gateshead, New South Wales.

2290, Australia (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the first

part

AND:

LUDOWICI MINERAL PROCESSING EQUIPMENT PTY LTD

of 38 Ivedon Street, Banjo, Queensland, 4014, Australia (hereinafter

referred to as "the Assignee") of the second part

WHEREAS:

The Assignor is the patentee in respect of the patents in the Commonwealth of Australia and overseas countries as detailed in the Schedule A attached hereto

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to set over unto the Assignee, its right, title and

interest in the said granted patents referred to in the attached Schedule A.

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the

said granted patents referred to in the attached Schedule A.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the above premises and for other

valuable consideration (the receipt whereof the Assignor does hereby acknowledge) the Assignor

does hereby assigns, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, all right, title and interest in the said

granted patents referred to in the Schedule A TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents have been duly executed the day and year first above

written.

P:\WPDOCS\DYS\ASSIGN\au and overseas patents assignment.doc - 1/8/02

**REEL: 13516 FRAME: 0829** 

THE COMMON SEAL of FIORIS PTY )	
,	
LTD was hereto affixed in the presence of: )	
CHAIRMAN OF DIRECTORS	
CHAIRMAN OF DIRECTORS	
Position held:	
	J
Position neid:  Pariacie  Pariacie	•
1 Ans Ar if R	
Position held:	
Position neid.	
SIPHED ON BEHALF	
THE COMMON SEAL of LUDOWICI )	
MINERAL PROCESSING )	
EQUIPMENT PTY LTD was hereto	
affixed-in-the-presence of: in Team of Secret	
127 of the Companies Act 2001	
Position held: GITTORNER - BIRECTOR.	
Position held: Cat TORNER - DI RECTOR.	
4.2	
Mrs	
11/1out	
Position held: A C C If G a il Co	

We hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the original Assignment dated 12 August 2002 of which it purports to be a copy.

## PIZZEYS PATENT AND TRADE MARK ATTORNEYS

Ohris T Goodhew Registered Patent Attorney

 $\label{eq:p:wpdocshys} P:\WPDOCS\DYS\ASSIGN\au\ and\ overseas\ patents\ assignment.doc - 1/8/02$ 

PATENT REEL: 13516 FRAME: 0830

## **SCHEDULE A**

(Honing)	accentive accenting	Englitee
Australia	559443 (21009/83)	Expires 4/11/2003 "Improving screening system"
United States	4661245	Expires 28/04/2004 "Screening system"
Republic of South Africa	83/8477	Expires 14/11/2003 "Screening system"
Canada	1225968	Expires 25/08/2007 "Screening system"

 $\label{eq:pocshassign} P.\WPDOCS\DYS\ASSIGN\au\ and\ overseas\ patents\ assignment\ doc\ -\ 1/8/02$ 

**RECORDED: 11/26/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 13516 FRAME: 0831